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2008 CHRYSLER TOWN No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
AND COUNTRY

TOURING x 32 Service history records

VIN: 2A8HR54P88R771085

VAN

3.8L V6 F OHV 12V u At least 1 open recall
GASOLINE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2am% 5 Previous owners
E Types of owners: Corporate fleet, Personal lease, Personal

@ Last owned in Michigan
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/3/23 at
5:40:06 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[HICELY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

HEXCANY x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

View Terms | View Certificate

HINAELY x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Owners 1-3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4
2008 2016
See Details Personal
8 yrs. 5 mo. 5yrs. 3 mo.
. California,
See Details Michigan
See Details 13,509/yr
79,761 149,162
Owners 1-3 Owner 4
Guaranteed Guaranteed
No No
Problem Problem
Guaranteed Guaranteed
No No
Problem Problem

Owner 4

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Owner 5

2022
Personal

1yr. 4 mo.

Michigan

Owner 5

Guaranteed

M No

Problem

Guaranteed

No

Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Owner 5

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Mileage
Inconsistency
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Accident / Damage 2 No Issues No Issues No Issues
. v %

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

Manufacturer Recall Recall Recall '\Ii(;cl\;?l\g

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Reported Reported Reported

Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired

3of 14

[IXCIAIY x| Detailed History

Owner 1 Corporate Fleet
Purchased: 2008 Vehicle
11,905 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
03/31/2008 10 Michigan Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Lake Orion, Ml Titled or registered as corporate fleet
Title #806W0910075 vehicle

07/24/2008 5,864 Milosch's Palace

Vehicle serviced

Chrysler Dodge Jeep Recommended maintenance
Ram performed
Lake Orion, Ml

248-393-2222
miloschdodge.net

4.2/5.0
111 Verified Reviews

11/05/2008 11,699 Milosch's Palace

Vehicle serviced

Chrysler Dodge Jeep Recommended maintenance
Ram performed
Lake Orion, Ml Tire condition and pressure checked

248-393-2222

miloschdodge.net
4.2/5.0

111 Verified Reviews

03/20/2009 14,275 Milosch's Palace
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Lake Orion, Ml
248-393-2222
miloschdodge.net

4.2/5.0
111 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed

6/3/2023, 6:40 AM
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03/20/2009

10/01/2009 17,907

Owner 2
Purchased: 2010

Date Mileage

05/11/2010

06/15/2010 22,848

06/30/2010

12/03/2010

01/05/2011 26,318

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Orion, Ml

Title #806W0910075

Milosch's Palace
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

Lake Orion, Ml
248-393-2222
miloschdodge.net

42/5.0
111 Verified Reviews

Source

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Orion, Ml

Title #806W0910075

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Myers, FL

Title #0104545902

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Myers, FL

Title #0104545902

Milosch's Palace
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

Lake Orion, Ml
248-393-2222
miloschdodge.net

4.2/5.0
111 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/2A8HR54P88R 771085

Title or registration issued

Vehicle serviced

% Recommended maintenance

performed

Washer fluid level sensor replaced
Oil and filter changed

PCM reprogrammed

Radiator cap replaced

Personal Lease
Vehicle

Comments

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Title issued or updated
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

% Maintenance inspection completed

Drive belts checked

Oil and filter changed

Body lubricated

Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Front brake pads replaced

Fluids checked

Tire condition and pressure checked
Steering/suspension checked

6/3/2023, 6:40 AM
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04/07/2011 27,006

07/15/2011 28,285

10/24/2011 29,671

01/13/2012

01/26/2012 30,680

Milosch's Palace
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

Lake Orion, Ml
248-393-2222
miloschdodge.net

42/5.0
111 Verified Reviews

Milosch's Palace
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

Lake Orion, Ml
248-393-2222
miloschdodge.net

4.2/5.0
111 Verified Reviews

Milosch's Palace
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

Lake Orion, Ml
248-393-2222
miloschdodge.net

42/5.0
111 Verified Reviews

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Myers, FL

Title #0104545902

Milosch's Palace
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

Lake Orion, Ml
248-393-2222
miloschdodge.net

4.2/5.0
111 Verified Reviews

12/10/2012 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Myers, FL
Title #0104545902
Owner 3
Purchased: 2013
Date Mileage Source

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/2A8HR54P88R 771085

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Personal Vehicle
14,315 mi/yr

Comments

6/3/2023, 6:40 AM
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10/23/2013 38,030

11/01/2013 38,060

11/01/2013

04/02/2014 42,022

08/18/2014 46,131

09/22/2014

11/06/2014 50,084

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Midas
Orange Park, FL
904-272-6560
midas.com

4.6/5.0
78 Verified Reviews
@ 60 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orange Park, FL
Title #0104545902

Midas
Orange Park, FL
904-272-6560
midas.com

4.6/5.0
78 Verified Reviews
@ 60 Customer Favorites

Midas
Orange Park, FL
904-272-6560
midas.com

4.6/5.0
78 Verified Reviews
' 60 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jacksonville, FL
Title #0104545902

Midas
Orange Park, FL
904-272-6560
midas.com

4.6/5.0
78 Verified Reviews
@ 60 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/2A8HR54P88R 771085

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Nitrogen fill tires

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed

Tires rotated
Nitrogen fill tires

6/3/2023, 6:40 AM
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03/07/2015 53,691 Midas
Orange Park, FL
904-272-6560
midas.com
4.6/5.0
78 Verified Reviews
' 60 Customer Favorites

05/16/2015 FCAUSLLC

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/2A8HR54P88R 771085

Vehicle serviced
Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
Front brake pads replaced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Emblem replaced
Wheel lug nuts torqued
Oil pan drain plug replaced

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #14V-373
Recall #R03 WIRELESS IGNITION
NODE MODULE
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner
letter for this Recall or call 1-
800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional
information on this recall.

©® Learn more about this recall

CRASH.

Description: THE WIRELESS IGNITION NODE (WIN) MODULE MAY HAVE
UNINTENTIONAL MOVEMENT OF THE FREQUENCY OPERATED BUTTON IGNITION KEY
(FOBIK) FROM THE ON TO THE ACCESSORY POSITION WHILE DRIVING.

THIS COULD CAUSE UNINTENDED ENGINE SHUT OFF AND INCREASE THE RISK OF A

Remedy: THE WIN MODULE AND FOBIKS MUST BE REPLACED.

07/24/2015 60,621 Midas
Orange Park, FL
904-272-6560
midas.com

4.6/5.0
78 Verified Reviews
@ 60 Customer Favorites

09/08/2015 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jacksonville, FL
Title #0104545902

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed

Tires rotated
Nitrogen fill tires

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

6/3/2023, 6:40 AM
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12/01/2015 65,672 Midas

12/16/2015 66,196

01/16/2016 66,648

03/02/2016

Orange Park, FL
904-272-6560
midas.com

46/5.0
78 Verified Reviews
' 60 Customer Favorites

Midas
Orange Park, FL
904-272-6560
midas.com

4.6/5.0
78 Verified Reviews
' 60 Customer Favorites

AAMCO Transmissions
& Total Car Care
Orange Park, FL
800-462-2626
aamco.com

3.6/5.0
24 Verified Reviews
@ 25 customer Favorites

FCAUSLLC

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/2A8HR54P88R 771085

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Electrical system checked
Nitrogen fill tires

Vehicle serviced
Shock absorber(s) replaced
Strut(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension serviced

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #16V-047
Recall #S07 OCCUPANT RESTRAINT
CONTROL MODULE
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner
letter for this Recall or call 1-
800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional
information on this recall.

© Learn more about this recall

CIRCUIT.

Description: THE OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROL (ORC) MODULE ON YOUR VEHICLE
MAY MALFUNCTION DUE TO CORROSION OF THE POWER SUPPLY INTEGRATED

THIS COULD RESULT IN AN ILLUMINATED AIRBAG WARNING LAMP WITH THE
POSSIBILITY OF NO AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT IN A CRASH NECESSITATING AIRBAG
DEPLOYMENT OR AN INADVERTENT AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT WITHOUT AN ILLUMINATED
AIRBAG WARNING LAMP.

Remedy: THE OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROL (ORC) MODULE MUST BE REPLACED.

8of 14
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05/04/2016 71,213

09/21/2016 79,761

Owner 4

Purchased: 2016

Date Mileage

09/21/2016

09/21/2016 79,764

11/11/2016 82,140

04/26/2017

Midas
Orange Park, FL
904-272-6560
midas.com

46/5.0
78 Verified Reviews
' 60 Customer Favorites

California
Inspection Station

Source

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coleville, CA

Double J Auto
Gardnerville, NV
775-782-8592
doublejautonv.com/

' 10 Customer Favorites

Jiffy Lube Service Center
#2909

Gardnerville, NV
775-782-5665
jiffylube.com

4.5/5.0
14 Verified Reviews
@ 31 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/2A8HR54P88R 771085

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed

Engine checked

Wheel lug nuts torqued
Tires rotated

Brake pads replaced

Brake caliper(s) replaced
Brakes checked

Brakes replaced

Brake system bled

Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake caliper(s) replaced

Passed emissions inspection

Personal Vehicle
13,509 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Heater hose(s) replaced
Thermostat replaced
Thermostat housing/gasket replaced

Vehicle serviced

6/3/2023, 6:40 AM
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09/05/2017 96,413

01/19/2018

05/29/2018 107,226

09/07/2018

11/02/2018

Jiffy Lube Service Center
#2909
Gardnerville, NV
775-782-5665
jiffylube.com

45/5.0
14 Verified Reviews
' 31 Customer Favorites

Jiffy Lube Service Center
#2909

Gardnerville, NV
775-782-5665
jiffylube.com

45/5.0
14 Verified Reviews
' 31 Customer Favorites

Jiffy Lube Service Center
#2909
Gardnerville, NV
775-782-5665
jiffylube.com

45/5.0
14 Verified Reviews
@ 31 Customer Favorites

Jiffy Lube Service Center
#2909

Gardnerville, NV
775-782-5665
jiffylube.com

4.5/5.0
14 Verified Reviews
' 31 Customer Favorites

Jiffy Lube Service Center
#2909
Gardnerville, NV
775-782-5665
jiffylube.com

4.5/5.0
14 Verified Reviews
@ 31 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/2A8HR54P88R 771085

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

6/3/2023, 6:40 AM
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03/25/2019 122,861 Double J Auto
Gardnerville, NV
775-782-8592
doublejautonv.com/

@ 10 Customer Favorites

04/30/2019 124,883 Double J Auto
Gardnerville, NV
775-782-8592
doublejautonv.com/

@ 10 Customer Favorites

07/29/2019 Jiffy Lube Service Center
#2909
Gardnerville, NV
775-782-5665
jiffylube.com

45/5.0

14 Verified Reviews
' 31 Customer Favorites

07/14/2020 FCAUSLLC

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/2A8HR54P88R 771085

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed

Radiator cap replaced
Radiator replaced

Lower radiator hose replaced
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Upper radiator hose replaced
Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced
Transmission serviced
Radiator checked

Vehicle serviced
Brake line(s) replaced/repaired

Vehicle serviced

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #20V-396
Recall #W09 DRIVER AIR BAG
EMBLEM
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner
letter for this Recall or call 1-
800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional
information on this recall.

@ Learn more about this recall

to replace the DAB cover.

Description: A loose or detached DAB emblem may result in either the emblem or
retainers, or both, not remaining attached to the DAB cover during DAB deployment.

A loose or detached emblem or emblem retainer can become a potential projectile during
a crash with DAB deployment, which may result in occupant injury.

Remedy: The interim repair is to remove the emblem and the emblem retainers from the
driver airbag. The final repair is to apply tape to the back of the cover if the emblem is
securely attached to the cover. If the emblem is not securely attached, the final remedy is

11 of 14
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08/18/2020

11/09/2021

01/07/2022

Owner 5

149,162

Purchased: 2022

Date

01/07/2022

01/24/2022

09/17/2022

04/17/2023

Mileage

150,599

123,123

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mattawan, Ml

Performance Plus Quick

Oil Change

Portage, Ml

269-382-2204

performanceplusoil.com
48/5.0

49 Verified Reviews

' 45 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portage, Ml

Source

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portage, Ml

Title #MI10012080906

Midas
Portage, Ml
269-343-1305
midas.com

4.2/5.0
24 Verified Reviews
@ 35 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portage, Ml

Mark's Sale and Service
Schoolcraft, Ml
269-679-3275
markssalesandservice.c
om/

4.7 /5.0
7 Verified Reviews
@ 7 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/2A8HR54P88R 771085

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced
Light bulb(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
ABS system checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

6/3/2023, 6:40 AM
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The mileage reported here conflicts with this

vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
; the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
\ %)'2 ’ entry may just be a clerical error.

-

B
Z

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

INGENY x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Mileage Inconsistency

If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a
rollback or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the
mileage with your dealer or a qualified mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/3/23 5:40:06 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 CHRYSLER TOWN
AND COUNTRY vehicle (VIN: 2A8HR54P88R771085), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX
and available as of 6/3/23 at 6:40 AM (EDT).
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Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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